
 

Resident / Fellow Survey Data Summary 
Program: [1102621144] HealthPartners Institute for Medical Education Program 
Specialty: Emergency Medicine 
Residents / fellows responded to this Survey: February 2009 - March 2009 

Total Residents / Fellows on Duty: 27
Total Responses to Survey: 25

Response Rate: 92.59%

Common 
Program 

Requirement # Question Yes No

Not 
Applicable
/ Not Sure

II.B.1.a Q1 Do the faculty spend sufficient time TEACHING residents/fellows in your program? 88.0 12.0 
 

II.B.1.a Q2 Do the faculty spend sufficient time SUPERVISING the residents/fellows in your program? 100.0 0.0 

II.B.5.a Q3 Do your faculty members regularly participate in organized clinical discussions? 100.0 0.0 0.0 

II.B.5.a Q4 Do your faculty members regularly participate in rounds? 40.0 8.0 52.0 

II.B.5.a Q5 Do your faculty members regularly participate in journal clubs? 84.0 16.0 0.0 

II.B.5.a Q6 Do your faculty members regularly participate in conferences? 100.0 0.0 0.0 

V.B.3 
  

Q7 
  

Do you have the opportunity to confidentially evaluate your FACULTY, in writing or electronically, at least once a year? 100.0 
  

0.0 
  

 

V.C.1.d.1 
  

Q8 
  

Do you have the opportunity to confidentially evaluate your overall PROGRAM, in writing or electronically, at least once 
a year? 

100.0 
  

0.0 
  

IV.A.1 
  

Q9 
  

Has your program provided you access to, either by hard copy or electronically, written goals and objectives for the 
program overall? 

100.0 
  

0.0 
  

IV.A.2 
  

Q10 
  

Has your program provided you access to, either by hard copy or electronically, written goals and objectives for each 
rotation and major assignment? 

100.0 
  

0.0 
  

V.A.1.a Q11 Do you receive written or electronic feedback on your performance for each rotation and major assignment? 96.0 4.0 

V.A.1.c Q12 Are you able to review your current and previous performance evaluations upon request? 100.0 0.0 

VI.C 
  

Q13 
  

Have you had sufficient education (from your program, your hospital(s), your institution, or your faculty) to recognize and 
counteract the signs of fatigue and sleep deprivation? 

96.0 
  

4.0 
  

IV.B.2 Q14 Does your program offer you the opportunity to participate in research or scholarly activities? 100.0 0.0 

V.C.1.d.2 Q15 Have residents / fellows had the opportunity to assess the program for the purposes of program improvement? 100.0 0.0 

   
A great 
extent

Some 
extent Not at all

III.D 
  

Q16 
  

To what extent do trainees who are not part of your program (such as residents from other specialties, subspecialty 
fellows, Ph.D. students and nurse practitioners) interfere, in a negative way, with your education? 

8.0 
  

4.0 
  

88.0 
  

   All times
Some of 
the time

None of 
the time

InstReq 
II.F.1 

Q17 
  

Does your program and/or institution have a system through which you are able to raise and resolve issues without fear 
of intimidation or retaliation? 

76.0 
  

24.0 
  

0.0 
  

II.E 
  

Q18 
  

How often are you able to access, either in print or electronic format, the specialty specific and other reference materials 
that you need? 

92.0 
  

8.0 
  

0.0 
  

VI.A.2-3 
  

Q19 
  

Do your rotations and other major assignments emphasize clinical education over any other concerns, such as fulfilling 
service obligations? 

32.0 
  

68.0 
  

0.0 
  

Have you met the following ACGME duty hour requirements? Always Frequently Sometimes Rarely Never
Not 

Applicable
VI.D.1 

  
Q20 

  
Duty hours must be limited to 80 hours per week, averaged over a four-week period, 
inclusive of all in-house call activities. 

88.0 
  

12.0 
  

0.0 
  

0.0 
  

0.0 
  

0.0 
  

VI.D.2 
  

Q21 
  

Residents and fellows must be provided with 1 day in 7 free from all educational and 
clinical responsibilities, averaged over a four-week period, inclusive of call. 

96.0 
  

4.0 
  

0.0 
  

0.0 
  

0.0 
  

0.0 
  

VI.D.3 
  

Q22 
  

There should be a 10-hour time period provided between all daily duty periods and after 
in-house call. 

72.0 
  

24.0 
  

4.0 
  

0.0 
  

0.0 
  

0.0 
  

VI.E.1 
  

Q23 
  

In-house call must occur no more frequently than every third night, averaged over a 
four-week period. 

76.0 
  

20.0 
  

4.0 
  

0.0 
  

0.0 
  

0.0 
  

VI.E.2 
  
  
  

Q24 
  
  
  

Continuous on-site duty, including in-house call, must not exceed 24 consecutive hours. 
Residents / fellows may remain on duty for up to 6 additional hours to participate in 
didactic activities, transfer care of patients, conduct outpatient clinics and maintain 
continuity of medical and surgical care. 

96.0 
  
  
  

4.0 
  
  
  

0.0 
  
  
  

0.0 
  
  
  

0.0 
  
  
  

0.0 
  
  
  

VI.E.3 Q25 No new patients may be accepted after 24 hours of continuous duty. 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 

VI.E.4.a 
  

Q26 
  

At-home call must not be so frequent as to preclude rest and reasonable personal time 
for each resident / fellow. 

88.0 
  

8.0 
  

0.0 
  

0.0 
  

0.0 
  

4.0 
  

VI.E.4.b 
  
  

Q27 
  
  

Residents / fellows taking at-home call must be provided with 1 day in 7 completely free 
from all educational and clinical responsibilities, averaged over a four-week period. 

96.0 
  
  

0.0 
  
  

0.0 
  
  

0.0 
  
  

0.0 
  
  

4.0 
  
  

VI.E.4.c 
  

Q28 
  

When residents and fellows are called into the hospital from home, the hours they spend 
in-house are counted toward the 80-hour limit. 

100.0 
  

0.0 
  

0.0 
  

0.0 
  

0.0 
  

0.0 
  

   
Other 

services
Within my 
specialty Both

Not 
Applicable

-- 
  

Q29 
  

If you noted any issues with duty hours in the section above, would you say that those issues occurred mostly 
on rotations to other services outside your specialty? 

44.0 
  

0.0 
  

4.0 
  

52.0 
  

   Standard

Non- 
compliant 

values
% Non- 

compliant
VI.D.1 Q30 Averaged over your last 4-week rotation, excluding call from home, how many hours per week were you on duty? 80 >80 0.0 

VI.E.2 Q31 How many times in the previous 3 months did you work more than 30 continuous hours? 30 >0 0.0 

VI.D.3 Q32 How many times in the previous 3 months did you get fewer than 10 hours off duty between duty shifts? 10 >0 20.0 

     = shaded areas contain non-compliant responses.
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The Residency Review Committee for Emergency Medicine 
Resident Questionnaire 
Program: [1102621144] HealthPartners Institute for Medical Education Program 
Residents responded to this Survey: February 2009 - December 2008 
 

Total Residents on Duty: 27 
Total Responses to Survey: 25 

Response Rate: 92.6% 
 

 None Few Some Most All
How many faculty attend and meaningfully participate in scheduled weekly 
conferences? 0 3 18 4 0

 
No, not this 

year
Once this 

year
2-3 times this 

year

4 or more 
times this 

year
Has your program director (or designee) met with you and conducted a 
formal review of your overall progress and performance in this program? 0 10 15 0

Does your program provide you the opportunity to: No Yes
perform an appropriate number of procedures to be competent? 0 25
direct an appropriate number of major resuscitations to be competent? 0 25
become a competent Emergency Medicine physician? 0 25
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